• Campers must check-in prior to the nightly front gate closure, thirty (30) minutes before sunset. Campers attempting 

to check-in after closing will be locked out of the park. No refunds will be issued for attempted late check-ins.   
• Reservations are accepted up to a maximum of three-hundred sixty-five (365) days in advance of the current date. 
• All camping fees for duration of stay are due at time of booking. Sites will not be held without payment under any 

circumstances.  
• Discounts—$5 nightly discount available for Grapevine Residents, Active and Retired Military, Disabled, and Seniors